PUBLIC WORKS & UTILITIES COMMITTEE

13-0107R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO VEIT & COMPANY, INC.

FOR LIFT STATION NO. 14 RECONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF

$189,500.
CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with Veit & Company, Inc. for reconstruction of Lift Station No.
14 in the amount of $189,500, payable from Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department

500 (Public Works & Utilities), Agency 1905 (Capital), Object 5533 (Capital

Improvements - Revenue), city project no. 0858SN.

Approved; Approved for presentation to council:

Mo.w DLOmr

Depaéiment D[iector Chief Administrative, Offic
Purchasing Agent:1:>7f14

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG MJG:jh 2/27/2013

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution will authorize the reconstruction of Lift
Station No. 14 by Velt & Company, Inc. in the amount of $189,500, payable from
Sanitary Sewer Fund 530, Department 500 (Public Works .& Utilities), Agency 1905
(Capital), Object 5533 (Capital Improvements - Revenue), city project no. 0858SN,
requisition no. 13-0073. Veit & Company, Inc. was the lowest bidder of the four
bidders that responded, and their bid was 24.2 per cent lower than the engineer’s
estimate of $250,000. We recommend award.



TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED FEBRUARY 19, 2013

Velt & Company, Inc.

A-1 Excavating, Inc.

RJS Construction Group, LLC

Northland Constructors of
Duluth, LLC

Duluth, MN
Bloomer, WI
Superior, WI

Duluth, MN

$189,500.00
$217,200.00
$235,200.00

$299,000.00



¥ é
TO WISCONSIN




